

MACC 57/22 (CIS 57/22)

Order dated 11.08.2025

Today is fixed for SR of notice of OP No. 2 and report from Jaigaon PS.

Petitioner filed legal appearance. Ld counsel for the petitioner is present.

OP No. 2 filed first legal appearance along with VAKALATNAMA.

OP No. 2 has filed application praying for time to file WS. No objection raised by the other side.

Prayer is allowed.

No report under section 158 (6) MV Act is received from Jaigaon PS in connection with offending vehicle No. GJ- 15AV4652 in connection with Jaigaon PS case No. 70/2022 dated 12.04.2022. OC Jaigaon PS is directed to file accident information report within 30 days.

Fixing 01.11.2025 for filing WS by OP No. 2 and accident information report by Jaigaon PS.

Let a copy of the order be sent to OC Jaigaon PS.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.